
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Colorado 282  268  284       834  -18 
1  2  2   Illinois 280  279  282       841  -11 

T4  3  3   Brigham Young 287  282  285       854  +2 
T8  7  4   Fresno State 290  284  286       860  +8 
T4  6  5   New Mexico 287  286  289       862  +10 
T8  5  6   Washington State  290  282  293       865  +13 
T6  4  7   Indiana  288  283  295       866  +14 

T10  8  8   Idaho 291  284  292       867  +15 
13  T11  9   Oregon State  295  284  298       877  +25 

T10  T11  10   Colorado State  291  288  300       879  +27 
T6  T9  11   San Francisco 288  289  303       880  +28 
3  T9  12   Long Beach State 285  292  304       881  +29 

T15  T14  13   South Dakota State  298  295  294       887  +35 
14  T14  14   Northern Arizona  297  296  295       888  +36 
18  13  T15   Hawaii 300  288  303       891  +39 

T15  17  T15   Minnesota 298  301  292       891  +39 
T15  18  17   Seattle  298  308  301       907  +55 
12  16  18   Gonzaga  294  304  317       915  +63 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  68   65  70       203  -10   
3 T2   Robyn Choi  Colorado  72   65  70       207  -6   
2 T2   Grace Park  Illinois  68   67  72       207  -6   

T15 T4   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  69   72  69       210  -3   
T9 T4   Sofia Anokhina  Northern Arizona  73   67  70       210  -3   
T9 T6   Michelle Kim  Idaho  72   68  71       211  -2   
29 T6   Rose Huang  Brigham Young  73   71  67       211  -2   
T5 T6   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  72   67  72       211  -2   
T9 T6   Aiko Leong  Brigham Young  70   70  71       211  -2   
T5 T6   Ali Morallos  Illinois  72   67  72       211  -2   
T5 T6   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  71   68  72       211  -2   
T18 T12   Alivia Brown  Washington State  69   73  70       212  -1   
T9 T12   Brittany Fan  Colorado  70   70  72       212  -1   
T5 T12   Anna Kennedy  Brigham Young  71   68  73       212  -1   
T43 15   Chayanid Prapassarangkul  Illinois  69   78  66       213  E   
T18 T16   Darian Zachek  New Mexico  69   73  72       214  +1   
4 T16   Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  68   70  76       214  +1   

T15 T18   Ellen Secor  Colorado State  70   71  74       215  +2   
T9 T18   Marie Lund-Hansen  Washington State  73   67  75       215  +2   
T50 T20   Teresa Toscano  South Dakota State  74   74  68       216  +3   
T23 T20   Mary Parsons  Indiana  73   70  73       216  +3   
T23 T20   Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois  71   72  73       216  +3   
T23 T20   Bree Wanderscheid  Washington State  73   70  73       216  +3   
T15 T20   Vanessa Ha  San Francisco  72   69  75       216  +3   
T18 T20   Valeria Patino  Idaho  74   68  74       216  +3   
T30 T26   Alisha Lau  Colorado  77   68  72       217  +4   
T30 T26   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  72   73  72       217  +4   
T9 T26   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  72   68  77       217  +4   
T34 T26   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  73   73  71       217  +4   
T34 T26   Elisa Pierre  Indiana  73   73  71       217  +4   
T23 T31   Cara Barker  Long Beach State  71   72  75       218  +5   
T23 T31   Haley Nist  Oregon State  73   70  75       218  +5   
T34 T31   Emma Larsson  Fresno State  76   70  72       218  +5   
T34 T34   Natcha Srimaneerungroj  South Dakota State  73   73  73       219  +6   
T18 T34   Priscilla Schmid  Indiana  71   71  77       219  +6   
T34 T36   Emma Fisher  Indiana  77   69  74       220  +7   
T50 T36   Dana Gattone  Illinois  75   73  72       220  +7   
T34 T36   Kendra Dalton  Brigham Young  73   73  74       220  +7   
T50 T36   Muyu Wu  Minnesota  76   72  72       220  +7   
T30 T40   Emily Laskin  San Francisco  71   74  76       221  +8   
T57 T40   Sierra Bezdicek  Northern Arizona  72   77  72       221  +8   
T30 T40   Samantha Gong  San Francisco  74   71  76       221  +8   
T50 T40   Hayden Mammen  Fresno State  74   74  73       221  +8   
T18 T40   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  74   68  79       221  +8   

T57 T45   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  77   72  73       222  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T34 T45   Pearl Rojanapeansatith  San Francisco  71   75  76       222  +9   
T57 T45   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  76   73  73       222  +9   
T34 T45   Sydney Bormann  South Dakota State  71   75  76       222  +9   
T43 T45   Emily Baumgart  Washington State  75   72  75       222  +9   
T60 T45   Gillian Vance  Colorado  72   78  72       222  +9   
T43 T51   Savannah Knox  Long Beach State  70   77  76       223  +10   
T60 T51   Kaitlyn Saum  Northern Arizona  76   74  73       223  +10   
T60 T51   Haley Greb  Colorado State  77   73  73       223  +10   
T23 T54   Haley Tygret  Long Beach State  71   72  81       224  +11   
T50 T54   Olivia Benzin  Oregon State  74   74  76       224  +11   
T60 T54   Susie Cavanagh  Oregon State  74   76  74       224  +11   
T43 T54   Jessica Mangrobang  Gonzaga  73   74  77       224  +11   
T60 T54   Reva Morris  New Mexico  73   77  74       224  +11   
T34 T54   Angela Aung  Indiana  71   75  78       224  +11   
T60 T54   Kate Lillie  Minnesota  73   77  74       224  +11   
T67 T61   Euna Pak  Long Beach State  77   74  74       225  +12   
T43 T61   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  72   75  78       225  +12   
T72 T61   Vendela From  Seattle  75   78  72       225  +12   
T77 T64   Grace Kellar  Minnesota  77   77  72       226  +13   
T77 T64   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  79   75  72       226  +13   
T43 T64   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  73   74  79       226  +13   
T67 T64   Kendall Gray  Idaho  73   78  75       226  +13   
T43 T68   Sabrine Garrison  Minnesota  72   75  80       227  +14   
T72 T68   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  80   73  74       227  +14   
T60 T68   Brooke Nolte  Colorado State  76   74  77       227  +14   
T50 T68   Francesca Santoni  Gonzaga  73   75  79       227  +14   
T72 T72   Annie Yang  Brigham Young  80   73  75       228  +15   
T70 T72   Elodie Bridenne  Washington State  79   73  76       228  +15   
T50 T74   Meiqi Gao  Gonzaga  72   76  81       229  +16   
T72 T74   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  74   79  76       229  +16   
T72 T76   Cassidy Laidlaw  South Dakota State  80   73  77       230  +17   
T77 T76   Emma Lower  Hawaii  83   71  76       230  +17   
T67 78   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  77   74  80       231  +18   
T77 79   Joan Soewondo  San Francisco  74   80  79       233  +20   
T83 80   Danika Palm  Idaho  80   75  79       234  +21   
T83 T81   Diana Araneta  Gonzaga  76   79  80       235  +22   
T77 T81   Alison Muirhead  Fresno State  79   75  81       235  +22   
T85 T83   Fiona Hebbel  Colorado State  81   78  77       236  +23   
T70 T83   Kelly Hunt  Seattle  73   79  84       236  +23   
89 85   Joanne Free  Minnesota  83   80  74       237  +24   

T77 T86   Lexi Keene  Northern Arizona  76   78  85       239  +26   
T85 T86   Yen Ting Wong  Seattle  81   78  80       239  +26   

87 T88   Carly Akine  Northern Arizona  81   79  80       240  +27 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

88 T88   Magda Kruger  South Dakota State  82   79  79       240  +27   
90 90   Nina Novilla  Gonzaga  81   93  83       257  +44   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Colorado 282 268 284 834

1 Kirsty Hodgkins (2) 68 65 70 203

T2 Robyn Choi (1) 72 65 70 207

T12 Brittany Fan (3) 70 70 72 212

T26 Alisha Lau (5) 77 68 72 217

T45 Gillian Vance (4) 72 78 72 222

2 Illinois 280 279 282 841

T2 Grace Park (2) 68 67 72 207

T6 Ali Morallos (5) 72 67 72 211

15 Chayanid Prapassarangkul (3) 69 78 66 213

T20 Bing Singhsumalee (1) 71 72 73 216

T36 Dana Gattone (4) 75 73 72 220

3 Brigham Young 287 282 285 854

T6 Rose Huang (2) 73 71 67 211

T6 Aiko Leong (4) 70 70 71 211

T12 Anna Kennedy (3) 71 68 73 212

T36 Kendra Dalton (1) 73 73 74 220

T72 Annie Yang (5) 80 73 75 228

4 Fresno State 290 284 286 860

T4 Mimi Ho (1) 69 72 69 210

T6 Brigitte Thibault (2) 71 68 72 211

T31 Emma Larsson (4) 76 70 72 218

T40 Hayden Mammen (5) 74 74 73 221

T81 Alison Muirhead (3) 79 75 81 235

5 New Mexico 287 286 289 862

T6 Ingrid Gutierrez (2) 72 67 72 211

T16 Darian Zachek (1) 69 73 72 214

T26 Caroline Jansson (5) 73 73 71 217

T54 Reva Morris (4) 73 77 74 224

T68 Alexandra Moisand (3) 80 73 74 227

6 Washington State 290 282 293 865

T12 Alivia Brown (1) 69 73 70 212

T18 Marie Lund-Hansen (3) 73 67 75 215

T20 Bree Wanderscheid (2) 73 70 73 216

T45 Emily Baumgart (5) 75 72 75 222

T72 Elodie Bridenne (4) 79 73 76 228

7 Indiana 288 283 295 866

T20 Mary Parsons (2) 73 70 73 216

T26 Elisa Pierre (1) 73 73 71 217

T34 Priscilla Schmid (3) 71 71 77 219

T36 Emma Fisher (5) 77 69 74 220

T54 Angela Aung (4) 71 75 78 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Idaho 291 284 292 867

T6 Michelle Kim (1) 72 68 71 211

T20 Valeria Patino (3) 74 68 74 216

T26 Sophie Hausmann (2) 72 73 72 217

T64 Kendall Gray (4) 73 78 75 226

80 Danika Palm (5) 80 75 79 234

9 Oregon State 295 284 298 877

T31 Haley Nist (3) 73 70 75 218

T40 Ellie Slama (5) 74 68 79 221

T45 Mari Nishiura (2) 77 72 73 222

T54 Olivia Benzin (1) 74 74 76 224

T54 Susie Cavanagh (4) 74 76 74 224

10 Colorado State 291 288 300 879

T16 Katrina Prendergast (1) 68 70 76 214

T18 Ellen Secor (2) 70 71 74 215

T51 Haley Greb (3) 77 73 73 223

T68 Brooke Nolte (5) 76 74 77 227

T83 Fiona Hebbel (4) 81 78 77 236

11 San Francisco 288 289 303 880

T20 Vanessa Ha (1) 72 69 75 216

T40 Emily Laskin (3) 71 74 76 221

T40 Samantha Gong (4) 74 71 76 221

T45 Pearl Rojanapeansatith (5) 71 75 76 222

79 Joan Soewondo (2) 74 80 79 233

12 Long Beach State 285 292 304 881

T31 Cara Barker (5) 71 72 75 218

T51 Savannah Knox (4) 70 77 76 223

T54 Haley Tygret (1) 71 72 81 224

T61 Euna Pak (3) 77 74 74 225

T64 Jennifer Yu (2) 73 74 79 226

13 South Dakota State 298 295 294 887

T20 Teresa Toscano (1) 74 74 68 216

T34 Natcha Srimaneerungroj (4) 73 73 73 219

T45 Sydney Bormann (2) 71 75 76 222

T76 Cassidy Laidlaw (3) 80 73 77 230

T88 Magda Kruger (5) 82 79 79 240

14 Northern Arizona 297 296 295 888

T4 Sofia Anokhina (1) 73 67 70 210

T40 Sierra Bezdicek (5) 72 77 72 221

T51 Kaitlyn Saum (2) 76 74 73 223

T86 Lexi Keene (4) 76 78 85 239

T88 Carly Akine (3) 81 79 80 240

T15 Hawaii 300 288 303 891

T26 Kaci Masuda (1) 72 68 77 217

T61 Sahara Washington (3) 72 75 78 225

T64 Megan Ratcliffe (2) 79 75 72 226

T76 Emma Lower (5) 83 71 76 230

78 Tyra Tonkham (4) 77 74 80 231

T15 Minnesota 298 301 292 891

T36 Muyu Wu (1) 76 72 72 220

T54 Kate Lillie (3) 73 77 74 224

T64 Grace Kellar (4) 77 77 72 226

T68 Sabrine Garrison (2) 72 75 80 227

85 Joanne Free (5) 83 80 74 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Seattle 298 308 301 907

T45 Keisha Lugito (4) 76 73 73 222

T61 Vendela From (1) 75 78 72 225

T74 Kimberlee Tottori (5) 74 79 76 229

T83 Kelly Hunt (3) 73 79 84 236

T86 Yen Ting Wong (2) 81 78 80 239

18 Gonzaga 294 304 317 915

T54 Jessica Mangrobang (1) 73 74 77 224

T68 Francesca Santoni (2) 73 75 79 227

T74 Meiqi Gao (4) 72 76 81 229

T81 Diana Araneta (3) 76 79 80 235

90 Nina Novilla (5) 81 93 83 257
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Par 3 Scoring
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 2.60 -6 
M. Kim Idaho 2.67 -5 
V. Patino Idaho 2.67 -5 
A. Morallos Illinois 2.80 -3 
S. Anokhina No Arizona 2.80 -3 
E. Laskin USF 2.80 -3 
A. Moisand N Mexico 2.80 -3 
A. Brown Wash. St. 2.80 -3 
S. Gong USF 2.80 -3 
E. Bridenne Wash. St. 2.80 -3 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 2.80 -3 
R. Choi Colorado 2.80 -3 
E. Baumgart Wash. St. 2.87 -2 
H. Mammen Fresno 2.87 -2 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 2.87 -2 
K. Dalton BYU 2.87 -2 
S. Hausmann Idaho 2.87 -2 
R. Huang BYU 2.87 -2 
V. From Seattle 2.87 -2 
B. Thibault Fresno 2.93 -1 
K. Lillie Minnesota 2.93 -1 
A. Lau Colorado 2.93 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Hodgkins Colorado 3.89 -3 
G. Park Illinois 3.89 -3 
M. Ho Fresno 3.96 -1 
A. Leong BYU 3.96 -1 
E. Pierre Indiana 4.00 E 
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 4.00 E 
T. Toscano SDSU 4.00 E 
R. Choi Colorado 4.00 E 
R. Huang BYU 4.00 E 
S. Anokhina No Arizona 4.04 +1 
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 4.04 +1 
A. Brown Wash. St. 4.04 +1 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.04 +1 
B. Wanderscheid Wash. St. 4.07 +2 
A. Kennedy BYU 4.07 +2 
D. Zachek N Mexico 4.07 +2 
H. Nist Oregon St. 4.07 +2 
N. Srimaneerungroj SDSU 4.07 +2 
B. Fan Colorado 4.07 +2 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 4.07 +2 
M. Kim Idaho 4.11 +3 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 4.11 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.67 -4 
A. Lau Colorado 4.67 -4 
M. Parsons Indiana 4.67 -4 
A. Morallos Illinois 4.75 -3 
E. Slama Oregon St. 4.75 -3 
R. Choi Colorado 4.75 -3 
E. Fisher Indiana 4.75 -3 
D. Gattone Illinois 4.75 -3 
G. Park Illinois 4.75 -3 
V. Ha USF 4.83 -2 
B. Fan Colorado 4.83 -2 
A. Kennedy BYU 4.83 -2 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 4.83 -2 
M. Nishiura Oregon St. 4.83 -2 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.83 -2 
E. Larsson Fresno 4.92 -1 
A. Aung Indiana 4.92 -1 
A. Leong BYU 4.92 -1 
E. Secor Col. St. 4.92 -1 
D. Zachek N Mexico 4.92 -1 
G. Vance Colorado 4.92 -1 
S. Anokhina No Arizona 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
B. Fan Colorado 1
D. Zachek N Mexico 1
K. Prendergast Col. St. 1
E. Fisher Indiana 1
G. Kellar Minnesota 1
C. Laidlaw SDSU 1

Birdies 
R. Choi Colorado 17
K. Hodgkins Colorado 15
E. Secor Col. St. 13
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 13
V. Patino Idaho 12
A. Morallos Illinois 11
G. Park Illinois 11
S. Anokhina No Arizona 11
T. Toscano SDSU 11
E. Fisher Indiana 10
A. Kennedy BYU 10
N. Srimaneerungroj SDSU 10
K. Masuda Hawaii 10
A. Brown Wash. St. 10
M. Ho Fresno 10
H. Greb Col. St. 10
A. Lau Colorado 9
B. Thibault Fresno 9
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 9
H. Nist Oregon St. 9
R. Huang BYU 9
K. Prendergast Col. St. 9

Pars 
C. Barker LBSU 45
S. Bormann SDSU 41
E. Pierre Indiana 41
O. Benzin Oregon St. 41
B. Fan Colorado 41
M. Kim Idaho 40
A. Yang BYU 39
M. Ho Fresno 39
D. Gattone Illinois 39
J. Yu LBSU 39
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 39
K. Tottori Seattle 39
B. Thibault Fresno 39
K. Lugito Seattle 38
S. Washington Hawaii 38
H. Mammen Fresno 38
A. Leong BYU 38
G. Park Illinois 38
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 38
B. Wanderscheid Wash. St. 38
R. Huang BYU 38
S. Hausmann Idaho 37

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Coeur D'Alene Collegiate
Coeur d'Alene Resort Golf Course

Coeur d'Alene, ID 
CDA Resort Collegiate 
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27 




